04-27-2001

101691071

Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignment

EXPRESS MAIL Mailing Label Number <u>EL478574056US</u> Date of Deposit: 4/11 O

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Name: Signature:

ce Rogers & Wells LLP

Docket No. <u>5677-111</u>



Conveying party(ies): Leo J. Romanczyk, Jr. Craig McClelland	10/19/00 10/27/00	Receiving party: MARS, INCORPORATED 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101-3883
Conveyance Type:		Submission Type:
License Ch	curity Agreement nange of Name	New ☐ Resubmission: Doc. ID# ☐ Correction of PTO error ☐ Corrective Document Frame
Patent Application	on Number or the Patent Non Number(s) led with a new appl	Patent Number(s): Fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property) Patent Number(s) O 9 8 3 3 / 3 Dication, The application was signed by the first name of the patent Number (s)
Correspondence Address:		Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved:
Margaret B. Kelley CLIFFORD CHANCE ROGERS & WELLS LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10160 Felephone: (212) 878-3145	6	Total number of properties involved: _1_ Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number 50-0521. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Margaret B. Kelley, 29,181

Margaret B. Kelley April 11, 2001

Signature Date

Cover Sheet Page 1 of 1

04/26/2001 01 FC:581

NYB 1241083.1

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

We, Leo J. Romanczyk, Jr., and Craig McClelland, who reside respectively at: 4 Fern Drive, Hackettstown, NJ 07840, and 125 Stoneleigh Dr., E. Stroudsburg, PA 18301, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: EXTRACTION OF STEROLS FROM COCOA HULLS, which application was executed by us and MARS, INCORPORATED, whose address is 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 22101-3883, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent:
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request, and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee to communicate to

NYB 1183285.1

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0352 Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instruction is the 19th day of (October), 2000. In testimony of which we have affixed our signatures. Leo J. Romanczyk, Jr. State of NJ) ss.:
County of Maria) On this 19th day of (letter), 2000 before me appeared Leo J. Romanczyk, Jr., to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. bettie Oan Kestrepo (OFFICIAL SEAL) Craig McClelland State of NJ)
County of Maria) ss.: On this 27th day of October, 2000 before me appeared Craig McClelland, to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Lettie Jan Kestrepo Totary Public (OFFICIAL SEAL)

2

NYB 1183285.1

RECORDED: 04/11/2001